Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

File #: 18-6293 Version: 1 Name: Clarity Partners, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract (Technology) Status: Approved

File created: 10/3/2018 In control: Technology and Innovation Committee

On agenda: 10/17/2018 Final action: 11/14/2018

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

Vendor: Clarity Partners, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Services to design and implement a comprehensive case management

system for adoption and child custody cases.

Contract Value: \$990,665.00

Contract period: 11/1/2018 - 10/31/2023, with two (2), one-year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2019, \$820,665; FY 2020, \$75,000; FY 2021, \$35,000; FY

2022, \$30,000, FY 2023, \$30,000.

Accounts: 11569.1009.17825.560227, P 21119

Contract Number(s): 1730-16507

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct

participation.

The Interim Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: This contract will allow Clarity Partners, LLC to design, implement, and provide support services for a comprehensive case management solution that will replace existing systems for the

Department of Adoption and Family Supportive Services.

The vendor will configure the new case management solution to facilitate the following processes: screening of prospective adoptive parents, completing home studies and home study reports, responding to inquiries regarding past adoption matters, and providing legally mandated information

to adoptees, adoptive parents, and confidential intermediaries.

Clarity Partners, LLC was prequalified through the County's Request for Qualifications (RFQ) process in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. The contract is selected based on

established evaluation criteria.

Sponsors:

Indexes: F. THOMAS LYNCH, Chief Information Officer, Bureau of Technology

Code sections:

Attachments:

File #: 18-6293, Version: 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2018	1	Technology and Innovation Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
11/14/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
10/17/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass